50,00,00,000 divided into 50000000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each. 

• Issue, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital of the Company is Rs. 21,42,00,000 divided into 21420000 Equity Shares 

of Rs.10/- each. 

During the of the financial year; 

• Authorized Capital of the Company increased from Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) 

divided into 25000000 (Two Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-(Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 

50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crore Only) divided into 50000000 (Five Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-

(Rupees Ten Only) each via postal ballot passed by the shareholders of the Company on Saturday, May 06,

[...]

There is no modified opinion given in the Auditors’ Report on Financial 

Statements for the year 2024-25 

Reporting of Internal Auditor: The internal auditor directly reports to audit committee. 

Total fees paid to Statutory Auditors of the Company 
Total fees of Rs. 4, 77,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand only) plus GST for financial year 2023-24, for 

all services, was paid by the Company to the statutory auditor. Further there are no entities in the network 

firm/network entity of which the statutory auditor is a part. 

Disclosure relating to Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act,